Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A2 ECR-16-009821

111111111

GK SD

NUMBER 2836066-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1530081

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1530081

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

=TE

TE Connectivity

CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD
EEEEEEEEEEEE IFIED: STOUGH DALE

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1530081

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 5 4 | 3 2
THIS GRAWING 1§ ONFUBLTSAED | REIEASLD FGR FUBLICATION H] | Lot D151 REVISICNS
G TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE| & |66 by
NE;SER REV | TERMINATGOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 A | RILLASED wnizan | DWW | TE
Al REWISED ECR-10-023487 Ishewizaly | §7 | X
1530081- 1 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1530081-2 | & BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER REF
1530081-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH PQST FEED | CONTINUGUS CARRIER
7-1530081-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
T-1530081-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITICH
T-1520081-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
T-1530081-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
9. 91£0.5
CRIMP [DATA FORD TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS [.390+. 020
TERMINAL NAME: FORD TERMINAL REF
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE
WIRE 356 [ 140 IN] F 10-12 AWG
INSUL 432 0170 1N] F 181 MAX @ TERMINAL SUPPORT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = APPL INSTRUCTIONS AL
4.70-5. 08 [.185-.200 IN] € 408-8322 & 408-8490 @ o
TERMINAL NONE - FEED S .
APRL SPEC ] . @ 2383 [.940 1N] SUR.DRC. mev iy (REED @ @ P[0 [ T [0 [ 1 [ 1 ] 6-20218-8 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
A / C 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
TERMINALS APPLIED iuég?éﬁﬁog ASSEMALY (REF} : : : : : : ‘f;?;;f_': EfinNTgH?TFTéiﬁgi - Z;?"
15103061 2l 2|z le|le|e 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
RN 3-18031-0 [SCR, SET, CUP PGINT M6 X 6.0 63
- ]2z 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6
RN 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0) 60
| | | | | I 5-18022-2  |SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 58
RN 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
. [ | | | ] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE ® #33 CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING@ a | a|a|a|a|a 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD GAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
S1ZE * * 222222 |-18025-4  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 200 53
o AWG 251 £0.05 [.09% £ 002 IN] B-5 RN 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 57
4 00mme 230 40 05 [ 090 4. 002 IN] C-4 | | | | | | allzdz-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN ) gé
R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKLR
12 Ao 2114005 [.083 £.002 K] E-2 | | | | | | 18074-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) LE}
- - I - - | - 1338675- | CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 18
- I - I I - | 1338676 | CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
N R R 1320999-3 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
- [ RN 64901%1-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
RN 1333257-1 |RAM, (SIDE FEED) 44
- | | | | | I HG0125- 1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
- | | | | | | 169367-2 SHIM 47
N RN 2-18024-6 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M§ ¥ 25.0) 41
- RN 879103-2  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
I I I I I | 1320934-% SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- 2le e 2|22 1-18024-0  [5CR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0) 33
| | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG Md 32
@ I I I I I I 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
| | | | | | 1-1320808-0 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 130
I I I I | | 16330731 STRIP GUIDE ASSEMALY 28
& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. | I I I I I 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
e lelelela]e2 -22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLCWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. | | | | ] ] 356835 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE L L I 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE |NFORMATICN, T B e TR T gg
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIGH Pp-prprp-ql 690472-2  |STRIPPER 122
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R [-18023-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 21
a4l a]a]ala 1B025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
AN R 680472 | STRIPPER [E
I I I I | | I328684-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 13
| | | | I I 2-222B0-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
I I I I | | 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR Il
| RN [-1320821-0 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
I RN 462006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
| el v | 1633137-8  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 140 3
RN 2-240641-7 |SPACER 7
| | | | | I 854772- 1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- I I I I | | 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B ROTATED 180° ¥ WARNING AN [ 222 1 [ 1 [ 1] 31213077-3 |CRIMPER, INGULATION PREMIUN 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | I | 155888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED POST-FEED FRE-FEED PRE FLLD gé%%;g LAE%E%FW%E%T%%E AN fele [ 456411-3  |CRIMPER, WIRL PREMIUN |
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE BELoW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP -77|-76|-T2|-T1[ -6 | -2| -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTICN L
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE T L TR T (B e o TGMARZa08 = Tyeo Dlsctronics
DAMAGE TC CRIMP TOOL ING. B ey Tyeo Elwciranics Horrishurg, Ph 17106 3606
AT TR e
wm [IN] 1 ELAIN FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
PRO ¥ HDI APPLICATOR
@{:3 ihE * TR TRC _
:NP‘LE % + See Table SITE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NG RESTRICTEL 1o
LT P A1l 00778 [C=1530081 -
CUSTOMER DRANING | T Y

SHP 4805 RI¥ 21MARZDON

CUSTOMER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1530081

SHEET2OF 2 REV.A2




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1530081-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1530081-2

